
American Eskimo Club

Friday, August 15, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanT2BP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierT2B

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8010 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

8011 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8009 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithT2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

12018 Koury, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Luna, Border Collie, Sheila CrepeauT2B

16010 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieT2B

16020 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesT2B

16021 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16025 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiT2B

16026 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiT2B

16036 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16039 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2BP

16041 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielT2BP

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20003 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20009 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20011 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20023 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminT2B

20041 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesT2B

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielT2BP

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24006 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellT2B

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24018 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4002 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8003 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8006 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8007 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12003 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB
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12013 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12014 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12015 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAXPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12017 Emma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPB

12018 Koury, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXPB

16 39Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16002 Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert MazzottiAXA

16003 Luna, Border Collie, Sheila CrepeauAXA

16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPA

16005 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16007 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16008 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16014 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXB

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16018 Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone  AXB

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16020 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXB

16021 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16022 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16023 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16025 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16026 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16027 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16029 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16030 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16031 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16032 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16033 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

16034 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16035 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16036 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16037 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

16038 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXPB

16039 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXA

20002 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseAXA

20018 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20003 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20005 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20006 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXB

20007 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXB

20008 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20009 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20010 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20011 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20012 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20015 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20016 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXB

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20020 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20021 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAXPB

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXA

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24003 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24004 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24006 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24009 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24010 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24012 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24013 Spike, Briard, Joanne WeberAXB

24014 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24015 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB
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Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAJPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8007 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8003 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8006 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12003 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12004 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12014 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12015 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAJPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12017 Emma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPB

12018 Koury, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAJPB

16 39Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Luna, Border Collie, Sheila CrepeauAXJA

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPA

16001 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16002 Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert MazzottiAXJB

16004 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16005 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16007 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16008 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16012 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16014 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16015 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16016 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXJB

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16018 Katelyn, American Eskimo, Dorry Stone  AXJB

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16020 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXJB

16021 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16022 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16023 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16025 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16026 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16027 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16029 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16030 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16031 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16032 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16033 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

16034 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16036 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16037 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16038 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAJPB

16039 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16040 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJA

20010 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20016 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXJA

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPA

20001 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB
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20002 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseAXJB

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20005 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20006 Simon, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXJB

20007 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXJB

20008 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20009 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20011 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20012 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20014 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20015 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20020 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20021 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAJPB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24003 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24004 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24006 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24009 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24010 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24012 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24013 Spike, Briard, Joanne WeberAXJB

24014 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24015 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA

4002 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8008 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesXFB

12011 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoXFB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFPB

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFB

16013 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieXFB

16029 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16031 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16034 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16040 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoXFPB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopXFB

20011 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopXFB

20015 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingXFB

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonXFB

20022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielXFPA

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20020 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishXFPB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenXFB

24016 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinXFA

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


